
ifRo ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~a, fctirrrrtDEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcrn»r~~ ~af~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

f.:rmur~ ~&fOT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.TT:lfur ~ ~afUT-U'l-fTTf-fif<lc!IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

ffi'<'c:l-ici9,·U-l/ rHIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 / 2565726). 

:t-~ ~ E ~/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~ I Dt. 16.09.2025 

irRo ~ ~ cff)- JfR ~ f.H:iRIR9a q)"ytjf ~~~-~&RT 011.-Jcil~.-J ~ ~ fr!Rlc!IQ 3fTlffiIB cff)- \iffi'ft ~I On behalf of the President of India, 

on line item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

~-~-
fcrcRur/Description ~/Details 

SI. No. 

1. ffl cliT ~~/Title of work ~ cfl.Ai:11:fl ~ . ~ ~ 001'if" ~ <F i;rfu~ n~ Ji"lc~JI ~ cli" tfrtt lJcf ~ 
cli" Qfra,ur, ~~T'f.;:m cfiPl / Replacement of faulty CTs and testing, commissioning works of 

PT, meter in metering panel at ISRO staff quarters. 

2. t-~~'B"./ E-Tender Notice No. fclQ-HQ~-H-n1:fl1QJ.l"111~0314112025-26 ~ 16.09.2025 

VSSC/CMG/E03/41 /2025-26 Dated 16.09.2025 

3. ~ ~-er 'Jl'$ 3-lc}Hlfc.la ~ / Estimate cost ~1.21 ~/Lakhs 

put to tender 

4. ffl W'f ~cf;)'~ I Period of completion 2 (cJ I Two)~/ months 

5. ~~~(~)/ ~2,420.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMO) 
~ ~ cf;)' ~ I Period for ~ {-4 !'!Jcfl,{01 I Bid clarifications: ~.m cf;)' 1JlTit / Receipt of ~.m cii1' ~ / Opening Sl6cic>11S 

downloading:~ 17.09.2025, 11.00 ~/hrs. ~ 18.09.2025, 9.00 ~/hrs. ~/to tenders: ~ 24.09.2025 of tenders: ~ 26.09.2025 
'ft/ to ~ 21.09.2025, 23.00 ~/hrs. ~ 22.09.2025, 12.00 ~/hrs. cii1' 23.00 ~/hrs. cii1' 15.00 ~/hrs. 



2. ~ if 'l-fP1 ffi ~ !TTTircTT ~ / Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ cITT Pt;ifBiffiia ~ cITT tpT ~ "ITTllT I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w.~. 
SI. No. 

11c / 
Note: 

~lb. 

J.IHd-$ / Eligibility Criteria 

~ ~ !Hqcf1cfHOI ctft 3ffi1ll ~~~ITT 
cITT ~ Q")l4q lct ~ mer ~ ~ ~ ~ 
J f8:1 ffii a I ·JB 1 ,1. m cITT '{i e11 tNF1 c:f5 ~ if tpr 
~"Gl"Rf~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cfR "WlR cf5lif, ftr,,if ~ qft mr@ JffcITTffil 
mrffi ~ 40% ~ q;i::::r -., m/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (tll/or) 
ii. <it "WlR m. ftRif ~ ctft mrra- JffcITTffil 
mrffi ~ 60%~ q;i::::r-., mJTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(tll/or) 
iii. ~ "WlR cf5lif, mctft ffiT@ ~ ~ ~ 
80% ~ q51'.!" -., "ITT/One similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. "WlR cf5lif ~ arrwr t 11 ~ ~ ~ I 

~/ 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(~qR"3fQ'm~~/Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) 30 c,?.fT W-f ~ ~ 
~ &RT "GfR1" ~ UJ..IIUlq;;l ctft 
UAlfula U"fal 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ tnfb:rr &RT "GfR1" ffl clft ~ 
uJ..110,q;;l ~ m~ c!MlQ't! uJ..110,q;;l (W"a" 
~ ~ ~) 'l-fi a .:i I il I~ Q I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean 11 kV electrical works. 

ii. ~ ~ . cf)l ~ . ~ ql~ruct, ~ if 7% "U"R, ctft m'cITTUT ~ ~ ci:l<flfl~ 
m ~ crcn:n-., ffiT@~ cfq5" m "GfRf ~ . mctft TJURT ffi ~ ~ c.p't ~ ~ 
m"clt~ U«J,cf1ct,,1.01 QJ't ~~cfq;"ctft~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. "JCr-"cfRR lll'{i9,c@ ~~~if ct,lllfR:la cITT<r "q"B@1/X{("Qict,-1 ~ ~ IflTll" -.:ml' "ITTllT I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility / 
evaluation. 

~ ~~ . ~ ~ "ffill/ Applicable only ~ "ci"?.fT ~ cj'5flct,,1.01 ajm qft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ "ci"?.fT "U"R, / Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ t.i~ct,,1.01 m-.:iT ~/Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~Jc. ~fcn.rc=rcnlm*fi:ro'~: tt~ ~ ~ fiRlr.lcfil{ cfi &ll$A•-fi 

Applicable for electrical works only : $'I \.l Ji I fu'I c1 ITTa I 
~lc4'lch<i~ cfi qm- ~<TT~ fctw, ~ ITTU Certified copy of valid HT electrical 

~ 3'Rrc=r qi(- c=rm ~ $ tt~ ~ ~ contractor's license. 

tiR141chF( c-11$~rAH ~ ~, 
The bidder shall possess valid HT electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category issued by Central or State Electricity 
Authority. 

3. ~ ~ # tj\5flcpa cf~ f¥a?J ~ ~ cf5T 'lf'@R ~ ~ G-Ri18GJ 
www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO 'QT www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO tjciH-ll~c ~ -slCFi~l-s fcl;m 'GlT tfclJcTT 
~, ~ q~ct,'{01 ctt~1 J4~ 8ciit11e#~Tf{~1 {-~$~f~fct~nli~?:JT~~ 
~~ faftle;s cITT ~~I 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee . The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ G-Ril8\ffi' cITT -Sld.-J~l-s m 1=fBf ~ RruGl¢1'{ cf)l" ~ WTR * '4T;l' ~ 'ITT ~I RruGl¢lx 
&RT~ fcl?11: 7m G-@ltjGJ 'RcQ"!illcl n:t'l-WT &RT fl~lfqa fcm); "GIT'ltit1 ~ "41"QT TfQ1 fcl5' ~ ~lcl~~¢c1I 

cITT ~ ~ ~ i 'ciT ~ ~ cITT ~ fcl;m ~ I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding . The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~-m~m~d4$@~1#ruRR~~~~~\ifm~,lltrr~\ifm/mcml'\ifm 
~ /"ffigl ~. cilQtJQfl~. ~. ffi~cl.-ic19.'{l-1-695 022 ~'.-JTJ:f'CR~ ~j~c1 ~&RT~ 
~~('QT)~ ~:I~Rla ~&RT~~ TITTtt $ ~ # \ifm ~ ~, ~ \ifm ~. 
f¥a?J ID1<1 ~ -qft ~ ~ ~ 180 ~ <fcp ~ mitf I ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ # mt ~ ~ 'ciT 
~d{f cITT ~ ~ ~ .-Jct, d)ct,'{01 fcl;m ~ ~ ~ PJru GI¢ lx'i ~ ~ ~ -qft ~ 
fct~ &RT~ 1 ~ 8ct~;JPl ct, ~ # -ctt ~ 1 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt / Term Deposit Receipt / Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMO for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque / electronically by the Department. 

b) ~ mrRf / ~ # ~ cf5T G1cTT &,x~cllci QAQtlQl-1{ ~ cf5l Q8QtlQ8{ "J'WTf .JfTtfR ~ / 
~ ~ tj~&,xUI \.ll-1I0I4-;1 'QT mT 'J'WTT ~ (il°~) I ffi "((ct ~ 'J'WTT mi 
(mcfi~)/cfXR mi I ~ wg 'd'Wl" .JITm7T ~~) I ~-~?f>CR "((ct ~ Pla~llci~ 'QT 

Ql-lQtlQl-l{~&RT~cITT{ ~~~\JfRl tj~&,xDI \.ll-1I □ I4-;1 ~~~I~ I 
\.18 I DI 4-;1 f.:rnro -qft f.n:@" ~ / ~ Tl{ f.ii:@ ~ clcP ~tf ~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost/ EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM / UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
cert.ificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) / Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) / Coir Board / National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) / Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date / extended due date of the tender. 



s. Jqi}ta ~ 1 * RlPIR~ ~ fcffel '3fR ~ 1R "'31l ~~. frrnfur ~ 3/¥afDT ~'l-frT - ~. 
dll(~l(~~. ~~ Cf?lllf~F-1 q Plfcl41Q {.~ ~I 1 

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
. Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a) ~ cf>T ~ m£R, ~ ~ cfft f.lr@ fcffel '3fR ~ "cpl trr m ~. "'31l ~~. frrnfur ~ 
31¥arur ~'l-frT • ~. dll(~l(~~. ~ ~ Cf?lllfall *· ~ cfcp" m ~. ~ 1 m 1ITTc "cpl cRfl:RIT 
~. ~ fcpm \jfRf ~ I ~ ~ ~ cfft f.lrrn fcffel '3fR Wfi:r "cpl trr m ~~tr~ 
"ITT"C(f~cfft~t<TI~"cplm-mtcftx1R~TTPl!1"1Tl(Tfll 
Original instrument of EMO shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMO is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) ~ "ffi"T@~ * WC cf>T ?JcTT Cf?x~cm1 Ql-lQ~Ql-1{ qflcT "cpl Ql-lQ~Ql-1{ ~ Jfltffi mq;:r, 
~ ~ tj'51lcp,t□I \.ll-11014~ l!1 tj'51lcp,t □ I \.ll-11014~ ~ ~ 5~) * ~cll:l,~lx dl:l,\.ll-llfula ~ '\.lfct 
~~~I '344c:R1 -mcr-11\.ll-ll □IQ~ cfft °ITTi '\.lfct "'31l ~~. frrnfur ~ 3f¥eJUT ~'l-frT-~. 
dll(~l(~~. ~. ffi~q..jag,xl-1 ~ Cf?ll!fal! * ~ ~ cfft f.tm:r fcffel "cpl c=r~ ~ 1R tr[ m ~ 
~ ~ m1ft I ma:~~ cfft f.lrrn fcffel "cpl c=r~ ~ 1R mm~ m '\.lfct "ITTl(f ~ mar 
t <TI m-mt cftx 1R ~~"cpl~ M "1Tl(TfT I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost / EMO should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM/ UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum / certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ cfft '3ffcm fcffel "cpl~ ~tr~ ~d cp,(~qlci PIRlGICf?l•?i cfft (1cp.:j)cp1 ~ qlfulRt!Cf? 
MM "GfT"l(lft, (1cp.:j)cp1 (fq qlfulRt!Cf? ~ M "GfR 1R JfTit ~ ajcft~ 1 ½_t"lliCf?.-J ~ ~I 
a Cf? 41 ¢1 ~ q I fu1Rtl Cf? M ~ ½_t"ll i Cf? .-J ~ tRR", Pl fcl GICf? Ix IITTT ~ ~ lfl( G-«'i I 8\Jl) Cf?l ~ ~ 
~ f.rtreJUT TTPl!T ~I "Qfa: "Qltrr 1Ttrr ~~~~~"cpl 1FT ~ cpxcft <TI cfQ ~ ~ ~ 
31¾!Cf?lx ~ cft "GfT"l(1ft '3fR ~~"cpl JfT1l cfft ~ ~ ~ ~ TTPl!T \lITTVIT I ~ M, ~ 
fcffel (<TTTTl PIRlGICf?l~l q)l ~ ~ cft "GfT"l(lft) "cpl J@Tf ~. ~ ~ PIRlGICf?l•IJ cfft M "GfT"l(1ft "GIT 
f.rtrarur c=r~ c1Cf?41¢1 X-Ii.v'll iCf?.-J ~ tRR <TTTTl ~ ~ JfR ~ ~f.mTT ~ ~ JfTit cfft ~ 
cfft "GfT"l(1ft I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMO only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny / evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 

• scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure/ stipulations. 

9. m fifclGICf?lx ctl" ~ mm "cpl Pl&-114.-J TfTffi * q~qfcfa M ~ I cpp:f 1FT ~ 1R, ~ 
w~ ~ if q~qfcfa TTPl!T "1Tl(TfT 1 ~mm~ ~ ~ wc ~ mlfffi *· ¾lcpffi ~ 1 q511:f ~ 
cfft mffl, ~ ~ ~. ~ 1R wTlt TT-{ JfTcW@ "ffiT@ cfft 2% 0 1R JffiTf Pl &-I I G'i TfTffi "ITTw'f cfft 
~ti 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance/ work order. 



10. ~ Ptftj~1cf51{ Ptftj~1Q mwr m # ~. ~ Pta~1cf5. ~Ql-1'5ft 1 ~£.IR. :mQl-1-41 1 '3"Q ~~. 
~Ql-l-41-fiftj~1Q1$GflPtllx-~ 1 $'5flPt4x-~ 1 $'5flPtllx-~ 1 $GfiPtllx-~ cfft 1lcf ~ * 
mtr, ~ q?T f.iita.fUT cfRI qcP=!R WW~*~. fiftj~lcf51~1· / ~afq)l * allfcfficf5 ~ 'cf5T, 
WW cf>RD'IT #, ~ * '3ITT ~ qft ~ ~ mlft1 cf~. WW rillltjlx * ~. ~-~ 
'Q'x" ~ ~W qft ~ I ~ if wn:ft 'l-fB cfZIT ~ ml m'l-l1fi # W@ ~ 'cf5T ,3jl cl~llcf5 
01:{l--ll~-1 '3fR 'QRf ID1<f #Fl*~ ~ c{t ~ I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG / Head, CMD / Dy.Head, CMD-contracts/Engineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF / Engineer-SE / Engineer-SD. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l-fmf * ~ qft 3?R # ~ ~cf51x cf5x~crn.11 ~ ~ m M ~ ~ 'cf5T ~ 
m ml -anm ~ t '3fR ~ cf>RUT ~ ~ ~ m ID1<f ~~ ~Jff 'cf5T ~ m q?T ~ 
~ t1 ~ift Piftj~1Q \jfl ~ ><@T 'cf5T ipT ~ q;-«ft-@ '4T ~ mcf ~- Piftj~lcf51x IDxl ~ We 
c{t~t. -3i~cf51x cl'R~~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l-ITTcf * ~ qft 3fR # ~I ¼Jcf51x cf5x~cllcil ~ ffl ~ ~ m # ~ ffl aBf if 
q~qe1;::i Im cf5l'lf cfft ~ if q5'lfi q?T ifi ~ ~ t azn Ptftj~1cf51x ~ ~tf if~~ GfclT ~ 
cITTTIT I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope / or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l-fmf * ~ cfft 3?R # f.=ffcm1 ¼Jcf5 Ix cf5x~cua1 ~ ~ 'cf5T 1iOf ~ # m ~ ~ 'l-fP1 
'cf5T ~ cf5 Ix 'cfITT' q?T ~ ~ t cftf I Pt ftj ~ I cf5 Ix clTT ~ Tf'Q; ~ 'Q'x" ~ ffl 'cf5x-1T °ITT1TT I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ * ~tf if ~af m -mIBraf ~ # ~ ~ -qaf-~ ~ # frtm t '3fR c3ci5~1x ~-qaf­
~mcfft cf)l~l~I ctftt~IDxrmwrcfft~~ ,3j~cf51x ~c{t~1 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~~ cf5x~cllcil ~Wcp'RIDxf~-~'Q'x"~cfftGJl~cllc41 -;:fifcrm* ~~ 
'cf5T'ITT~~q?T~~i1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. f-1 ftj ~I cf5 Ix 'cf5T fct'l-fP1 * ~ if,~ ~~if~ ~ m qft ~ ~ c{t ~ fGrni'f ~ ~ 
'3fR ~ cf51llf.:q4-1 ml ltlal~lx cf1l1fu:f ex:@@~ / ~ ~ ri\i1c!ltP1 ~~ci~lx t1 '3°# '3"ri' 
6Qfcffi~1 q?T ~ ~ ~ 'cf5x-1T "ITT1TT uTT ~ mir ~ ~ ™ if cpp:r cfR ~ i m Gl1 ~ cf'ITT 
cf1l1fu:f i '3fR G11 ~af fct'l-fP'T if 'cf5TlRd x1GJqGla ~ q?T -1\i1c!ltP1 ~~acm ~1 c3ci5~1x IDxT ~ 
mcf q?T J CT-i~-1 cf5B 'Q'x" ~ IDxT ~ cfft ~ ~ ~ cfR c{t ~ c'fZIT ~~'ITT~ I 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his / her near 
relative is working. He/ she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. \'.IQ$@ ~ 1 a;-~~ mfflf ctft 3iftn:r fAftr ~ cf»T-~-cf»T 120 ~ cfcp +JFQ' 

wftl ~ cfTT{ Pf~&lq,F( +JFtl' '3rcrRl a;-~~~ crTtIB "6cl1 i lTT ~ ctft ~ ~ 
~u;n ~ ~ Q~qcf-1 cf>«ff i ufT fthrJTT, =a>tq,l>t q;) ~cf>l>t ~ i err =a>tq,l>t ftRT ~ 
~ lTT '3"Q'Ttl' ~ cf>lt °4"&ftmf ~ ftRT ~ un:rT ~ a;- 50 % ("QiITTf wfa~li:1) q;r ~ 
"fflTR q;r ~ raoT i I ,3fl1T, Pf~ GI q, l>t q;) q;ytf ctfl g-1 f.!fm GI ~ 1fJlT °lt.f ctft ~ ~ cft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. ~wf.tom~w. mf.ifc1~1cf.i1~,-~m~°QcP~M~1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f-ifcl ~lcf.i Ix IDxT ~'t[CT ~ B ~ifi <ITT", ~. ,:P ll~ll i, mTT <ITT", JJfj:j" ~ ~~~~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. cicf.i.:rl¢1 mm~m~ ~,,th(~tl q Q~GflQ~~ Ul-ll □lq:;l7· cf>'t~~cp't'5fRt~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

u_ ~ 
\\, • O'\•"° 

3Q" ~ . =8)w1&i-m, =8)QcR.5fl, q1Q.fiQ-EFt1"1 
Deputy Head, CMD-CON, CMG, VSSC 



c1q5.flct!).q 1fr)1~q5 ~ ~ m~ Pl~~ ml c1 G,Rt 1awr ~ ~ ~ TTJ "tl'fcr :gm~ 'Gll'Q', ~ ~ 
re ~ Pl~ GI q, I 'ti' q51' ~~er cl fcl;i:rr ™ I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcl)'3fRts~m~~~~~~~cpp:f~I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l.fc:f ~ m ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Ul-ll □lq~ I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. °4'BRff~$~~~cl'~~ qf.!l-11 □ I qJTcpp:fmcf3'T~«Jl8'5flm1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. ~~&RT~ ffl ~ ~ !,ll-1I0I4~ 2l4lQ~ ('f-ffif m- q)]cl'l'l1TT cfR') !,ll--ll □ lq::t'j 'B ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~tf~ct 3cf5~1~'i$ cil~-A-~ cp1mer I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ (1~ ~~ tj'5flqj~□I ~ cpl mer c'ffi11 ~)1 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~cpl~~$ mFCT-1 $ ~ ~tffi ~ $ ~ 0IB:1R9a ~ ~ '3fqfir $ 
cfRR ~ ffl "ir ~ cp1 im=fm 1,1 fa cil~a I ~ m gQ ~ ~ ffl cp1 ~ CW ~- { 53 )I 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. 1Ff /~$~/PAN/ TAN details. 

9. ~ ijJ1::rT ~ / Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~cp1 ef-LR@ / Company Profile with details. 

11. iJllQ~el tjiJllcf>~OI !,ll-ll □lq~ /GST registration certificate. 

12. ~ ~ ~ ·q51·fm 'clT / ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

itijcqq_uf ;ftc / IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ cf3'T ~ ~ ~ / ~~ Ql-1 Q~ Ql-1{ !,ll-1 I DI q~, ~ ~ cp1 f1[@' ~ '3fR' ~ cITT <TT '3"ml ~. '3"Q' 

'!,!'CUR, f.n:rfrrr ~ -3f¥fifUT '!,l'l-fTTf - ~. fcrn»l mint Jfc1her ~. ~. ~ 'QT.3ft., faxicl..ja9,~l-l -
695022, ~ $ cf51llfcill "ir mm mq;rr ~ <TT ffl lffic ~ 'l{GRT ~ I~~~ cp1 f.tllc, 
fl1Rl '3fR' ~ cITT m '3"ml ~ ~tf ~ cf3'T m mer~~ cpl \iTTcft t m ~ cITT ~ c=fR m­
d-H-dlcpa M l3ffQTIT / Original document of EMD / valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




